Case No: 2202931/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Chukwudinma

Respondent: Notting Hill Genesis

Heard at: London Central via CVP On: 3rd November 2022

Before: Employment Judge D Wright (Sitting Alone)

Representation Claimant: In person,

Respondent: Mr Webster, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim against the second respondent, Notting Hill Genesis Community Foundation Ltd, is dismissed upon being withdrawn.
- 2. The claim for wrongful dismissal is dismissed upon being withdrawn.
- 3. The claim for unlawful deductions in relation to his final pay is dismissed upon being withdrawn.
- 4. The Claimant is to pay the costs thrown away by their unreasonable behaviour in bringing the amendment application late summarily assessed in the sum of £1,980 inclusive of VAT. Such sum to be paid within 14 days of this Order.
- 5. The Claimant is to pay the Respondent's reasonable costs of dealing with the amendment, to be assessed at the conclusion of the final hearing if not agreed.

Employment Judge **D Wright**

Date__03/11/2022____

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

16/11/2022

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case No: 2202931/2022

<u>Public access to employment tribunal decisions</u>
Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.